PRINTER'S AFFIDAVE OF PUBLICATION. (Chapter 128. Laws of 1939.) AN ORDINANCE EXPENDING STATE OF MINNESOTA, THE SOUNDARIES OF THE County of Carver. VILLAGE OF YOUNG AMERICA CARVER COUNTY, MINNESOTA

The Village Council of the Village of Young America do ordain as fol-

lows:
WHEREAS, the owners of the following described tract or parcel of land situate, lying and being lucarver County, Minn. and described as follows, to wit:
Commencing at the center post of Section 11, Township 115 North of Range 26 West; thence East on the East and West center line of said Section 11, a distance of 9.88 chains to a point and which said point is the place of beginning of the premises herein to be described and conveyed; thence South on a the premises herein to be described and conveyed; thence South on a line parallel with the North and South center line of said Section a distance of 66 feet to a point; thence West at right angles with the last described line a distance of 155 feet; thence North a distance of 66 feet to the East and West center line of said Section; thence East 155 feet to the place of thence East 155 feet to the place of

beginning,
Excepting therefrom that part
of Trunk Highway no. 25 as the
same is now constructed and estalished.

same is now constructed and estalished.

which said tract or parcel of land abuts upon said Village of Young America and contains less than 200 acres of land, have duly petitioned the Village Council of said Village of Young America to extend the boundaries so as to include said tract or parcel of land, which said petition was duly granted by said Village of Young America and the boundaries of said Village of Young America are hereby extended so as include said tract or parcel of land.

Approved: C. D. BOEHMKE

President of Village Council Attest: ERNST ZEILLMANN JR.

Village Clerk

Adopted August 5, 1947.

(Publish August 15 - 22)

Charles Mayer

being duly sworn, on oath says; that he is, and during all the times herein stated has been the printer and publisher of the newspaper known as The Young America Eagle, and has full knowledge of the facts hereinafter stated; that for

That the...Ordinance......hereto attached was cut from the columns of said newspaper, and was printed and published therein in the

English language, once each week, for...... two....successive weeks; that it

was first so published on Friday the....1.5.thday of...Aug......19.47..;

AUS......19...47; and that the following is a printed copy of the lower case alphabet from A to Z, both inclusive, and is hereby acknowledged as being the size and kind used in the composition and publication of said notice, to-wit:

######################################	abcdefghijklmnopgrstuv	NXYZ,
	Charles May	w
		••••

Subscribed and sworn to before me this.... Uth...day of ... Sept 10...47.

My commission expires. Manual Straight Spring May 1954

10349

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

VILLAGE OF YOUNG AMERICA

STATE OF MINNESOTA

ST

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of Young America, Carver County, Minnesota, hereby certify that I have carefully compared the attached copy of Ordinance no. 28 with the original thereof on file in my office and the same is a full, true and complete copy of said original ordinance.

Witness my hand and the seal of said Village this # day of August, 1947.

Village Clerk

Young America, Minnesota

STATE OF MINNESOTA
LEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

OCT 2 71947

Scoretary of State.

ORDINANCE # 28

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE BOUNDARIES OF THE VILLAGE OF YOUNG AMERICA, CARVER COUNTY, MINNESOTA

The Village Council of the Village of Young America do ordain as follows:

WHEREAS, the owners of the following described tract or parcel of land situate, lying and being in Carver County, Minn. and described as follows, to wit:

Commencing at the center post of Section 11, Township 115 North of Range 26 West; thence East on the East and West center line of said Section 11, a distance of 9.88 chains to a point and which said point is the place of beginning of the premises herein to be described and conveyed; thence South on a line parallel with the North and South center line of said Section a distance of 66 feet to a point; thence West at right angles with the last described line a distance of 155 feet; thence North a distance of 66 feet to the East and West center line of said Section; thence East 155 feet to the place of beginning,
Excepting therefrom that part of Trunk Highway no. 25

as the same is now constructed and established.

which said tract or parcel of land abuts upon said Village of Young America and contains less than 200 acres of land, have duly petitioned the Village Council of said Village of Young America to extend the boundaries so as to include said tract or parcel of land, which said petition was duly granted by said Village of Young America and the boundaries of said Village of Young America are hereby extended so as to include said tract or parcel of land.

Approved:

Adopted August 5, 1947.

1034

STATE OF THESOTA DEPAREM TO LET TATE PLLED

UCT 2 71947

Scoretary of State.